

Ms. Chiara Monticone

Senior Policy Analyst and INFE Coordinator Capital Markets and Financial Institutions Division Directorate for Financial and Enterprise Affairs OECD 2, rue André Pascal 75775 Paris Cedex 16 France

Email: secretariatinfe@oecd.org

Ref: OECD/INFE 2025

Your ref. 14.11.2024

Our ref. 20.12.2024 No 13-1.1/5762-1

## **OECD INFE confirmation letter**

Dear Ms. Monticone,

I am writing to inform you that Estonian Ministry of Finance will contribute 7,526 EUR (seven thousand five hundred and twenty six euros) to support the activities of the *OECD International Network on Financial Education (INFE)*, included in the Organisation for Economic Co-operation and Development (OECD) Programme of Work and Budget.

The continuation of any outputs beyond 2026 is subject to the inclusion of such outputs in the OECD's Future Programme(s) of Work and Budget.

This amount will be paid upon receipt of an invoice from the OECD.

The OECD will issue the invoice in accordance with its standard invoicing procedures and submit the invoice to Estonian Ministry of Finance in the form of a PDF file sent via email. Upon request, a paper copy invoice will be sent to Estonian Ministry of Finance. The OECD shall not be required to use any electronic system for submitting the invoice under this Agreement, including, but not limited to, by providing direct input through a platform operated by or on behalf of Estonian Ministry of Finance.

I note that the OECD shall administer the contribution in accordance with its Financial Regulations and other relevant rules, policies and procedures which provide for an administrative cost recovery charge already included in the total contribution amount.

I note that the results of the work, in whatever form, shall be the sole property of the OECD.

Any disagreement arising out of or relating to the interpretation of, compliance with or execution of this contribution shall be resolved by the Parties by mutual agreement.

The present letter and your confirmation of acceptance shall form a binding agreement between us.

Yours sincerely,

(signed digitally) Siiri Tõniste Head of Financial Services Policy Department

Marge Aasalaid +372 5388 3048 Marge.Aasalaid@fin.ee